## Electronic Flight Display (EFD) 870, and 871 Production Discontinuance

Ref. No. 2014-134M Pub Date 09/2014

At Rockwell Collins, we appreciate your selection of our products for your aircraft, and strive to provide you with the best quality parts and service. Occasionally, advancements in the technologies we offer our customers or the availability of parts and components, necessitate that we cease production and phase out the support of older solutions. This is the case with the Electronic Flight Display (EFD) 870, and 871.

Effective September 1, 2014, Rockwell Collins is announcing the discontinuance of production on the Cathode Ray Tube (CRT) based Electronic Flight Display (EFD), specifically the EFD-870, and EFD-871. Rockwell Collins will continue to provide repair services for these products on a parts available basis.

## ELECTRONIC FLIGHT DISPLAY-LAST TIME BUY ORDERS

Last time buy orders will be accepted until December 1, 2014, or until available components are consumed. All deliveries must be taken on or before December 1, 2015.

Equipment Type	Last Time Buy Part Number
EFD-871	622-9345-026, -203

## ELECTRONIC FLIGHT DISPLAY-DISCONTINUED PART NUMBER

Effective September 1, 2014, the following part numbers are no longer available for purchase as new equipment:

Equipment Type	Discontinued Part Number	
EFD-870	622-7391-xxx	
EFD-871	622-9345-001, -002, -003, -004, -005, -006, -007, -008, -010,	
	-021, -022, -023, -024, -025, -027, -029, -201, -202, -204, -205	

To help ensure maximum operation of the aircraft, Rockwell Collins is encouraging our customers to be proactive in planning for the discontinuance. Our recommended replacement solution is to upgrade your aircraft with our Pro Line 21 LCD flight deck display.

For Supplemental Type Certificate (STC) information reference the table below:

Aircraft Make/Model	Replacement Solution	STC Information
	Pro Line 21 IDS with Engine Instrument Display and IFIS-5000	Nextant Aerospace L.L.C ST10959SC
Lear 60	Pro Line 21 IDS with Engine Instrument Display and IFIS-5000	Learjet Inc ST01402WI-D

For assistance in determining the proper replacement, please contact your Rockwell Collins Authorized Dealer or Rockwell Collins Regional Sales Manager/ Customer Support Engineer (CSE) for more information.

How can we help? Please call Rockwell Collins Customer Support at +1.319.295.5000.

For more information, contact:

Rockwell Collins 400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498 +1.319.295.4085 email: csmarketing@rockwellcollins.com www.rockwellcollins.com

